
Recreation Advisory Board
Membership 
2012 - 2013

Name Address City/State Zip Main Phone Email Appointment 
Dates

Chair
Wayne Wheeler 3 Highland Place Asheville, NC 28804 225-5572 wswheeler3@yahoo.com 8/25/09-6/30/12    

6/12/12-6/30/15

Vice Chair
Hutch Kerns 110 Macon Avenue Asheville, NC 28801 255-4585         

255-2650 hk@kernslastudio.com 11/24/09-6/30/12   
6/12/12-6/30/15

Members
Lonnie Gilliam 10 Gilliam Place Asheville, NC 28801 333-8611 lonniegilliam@bellsouth.net 7/22/08-6/30/11 

6/14/11-6/30/14

Mildred Nance-Carson 52 Gaston Street Asheville, NC 28801 253-5571         
213-1250 mildred.carson@msj.org 8/26/08-6/30/11 

6/14/11-6/30/14
Todd Dunnuck 6 Plymouth Circle Asheville, NC 28803 329-4863 todd@kenilworthnc.com 6/14/11-6/30/14

Josh O'Conner 584 Fairview Road Asheville, NC 28803 713-2083         
260-4843 josh.oconner@gmail.com 6/14/11-6/30/14

John Parrish 314 Oak Place Asheville, NC 28803 (405) 206-4328 parrish968@aol.com 9/13/11-6/30/12    
6/12/12-6/30/15

Barry Mundt 175 Windsor Road Asheville, NC 28804 254-2783 bmundt@charter.net 6/12/12-6/31/15
Ashley Arrington 132 Onteora Blvd Asheville, NC 28803 505-6159 arrington.13@hotmail.com 6/12/12-6/31/15

City Council Liaison
Cecil Bothwell PO Box 7148 Asheville, NC 28802 713-8840 cecil@braveulysses.com 1/11/2010
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Last Updated:
June 22, 2012


